
State of Kansas
County

Osage County, Kansas 2026

     FUND

General 7,493,862 18.106 7,879,223 15.011 8,279,510 3,951,247 18.675
Debt Service 500,650 2.561 496,800 2.473 591,700 450,985 2.131
Road & Bridge 2,955,532 11.168 3,434,164 10.787 4,460,055 1,909,935 9.027
Ambulance 767,650 3.639 767,169 3.514 819,822 643,431 3.041
Appraisers Cost 271,142 1.421 346,851 1.373 467,777 290,610 1.373
Election 136,411 0.103 29,920 0.100       
Employees Benefit 1,982,637 11.850 2,558,149 11.446 3,350,023 1,724,671 8.151
Health Fund 234,661 0.603 232,758 0.583 669,321 123,459 0.583
Noxious Weed 312,344 0.443 300,453 0.428 353,006 90,663 0.428
Special Bridge 68-1135 75,857   153,324   685,049     
Spec. Levy Waste Disp. 813,530   786,107   906,153     
                
                
                
                
                
                
                
                
                
                
                
                
                
                
Capital Improvement Fund 288,467 30 560,863
911 Cell Surcharge 176,416 180,000 360,302
Federal Owned Land Ent. 12,138 15,000 477,470
Noxious Weed Cap. Outlay    40,229
Road Mach. & Equip 547,336 127,290 716,318
Lake Patrol 72,183 120,000 363,607
Spec. Alcoh. Rehab.     114,313
Special Park & Rec.     16,507
Register of Deeds Tech 27,211   53,131
Spec. Law Enforc. Trust       
Capital Project - Bridge Bo 43,776     
County Clerk Technology F 14,319   22,494
County Treasurer Technolo    35,019
County Treasurer Auto Rei  181,482 206,678
Capital Project - 2021 Brid 1,780,086   2,552,668
        
Non-Budgeted Funds-A 52,517
Non-Budgeted Funds-B 1,734,242
Non-Budgeted Funds-C 799,401
Non-Budgeted Funds-D 1,083,683
Totals 22,176,051 49.894 17,608,720 45.715 26,102,015 9,185,001 43.409

43.409
Less: Transfers 169,689 124,913 120,000
Net Expenditure 22,006,362 17,483,807 25,982,015
Total Tax Levied 9,680,705 9,182,659 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Assessed Valuation 194,071,770 200,890,430 211,583,821

Outstanding Indebtedness,
  January 1, 2023 2024 2025
G.O. Bonds 7,140,000 6,855,000 6,555,000
Revenue Bonds 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0
Lease Pur. Princ. 175,307 157,859 810,134
     Total 7,315,307 7,012,859 7,365,134

  *Tax rates are expressed in mills
**Revenue Neutral Rate as defined by KSA 79-2988
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NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARIN

The governing body of 
Osage County, Kansas

will meet on September 30, 2025 at 5:00 PM at Osage County Courthouse for the purpose of hearing and

Proposed Budget 2026 Expenditures and Amount of 2025 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits of the 2026 budget.
Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax.
Detailed budget information is available at Osage County Courthouse-County Clerk's Office and will be available at this hearing.

BUDGET SUMMARY

Prior Year Actual for 2024 Current Year Estimate for 2025 Proposed Budget Year for 2026
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